of their poles and surface. As discussed before and from figure 5 .18, there is no dire need to

wash the modules in summer and hence, no cost was attributed to this service.

4.2 SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Sensitivity analysis entails the r.h;rnging of one pnrnmotor that affects the LCC, while

keeping the others constant, and repeating the LCC technique to find the new price of one unit

of electiicity. A spider diagram can then be constructed and analysed accordingly Here, the

main p<lrnmeters involverl are the c.os1's of the PV modnles, the h::itterie.s, the battery control

unit or inverter and the total initial capital. Also the discount rate, the lifetime and the output

energy shall be varied. Table 4.3 shows the results obtained.

In figures 4.1 and 4.2, spider diagrams have been constructed for the stand-alone Finrl

grid-connected systems, whereby each parameter is varied by up to 50%. It can be seen that

the most critical factor that affects the life cyde cost is the output energy from the system.

This can be increased by optimising the BOS efficiency of the system.

Table 4.3: Sensitivity analysis results for the stand-alone (S.A.) and grid-connected (G.C.)

PV systems.

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS RESULTS

PV MODUJ,ES

Vnrintion % I 50%1 25% 0 25% 50%
···-

Total cost of modules 1200 1800 ?400 3000 3600
--·----·--···-·-·--· --·- -------··--- -··------- ·----·----·

Cost S.A. (Lm/kWh) 0.6781 0.723
-------

0.769 0.815 0.86

Cost CTC'. (J .m/kWh) 0.2211 0.25'7 0.294 0.33 0.366

BATTERIES

Vanat1011 % I -)0% -2YYo 0 2YYo SO%
--

Total Cost of batteries 475 712.5 950 1187.5 1425

Cost S.A. (Lm/kWh) 0.575 0.672 0.769 0.865 0.962

Cost G.~JL1~Wh) - I - - - -

Ht 'll/1NYKR1F.R

1-~-~-:~-a~-~0-~_C_U_III_1v_e_rt_er __ -1-___ -_55_0;_1~+] __ ._;_;~1 ll l_~+-···_ .. -·_··-_·-__ ._;-3_~=~
0

-~~+---·=~----_~6=o:=1~ 1
,_c_o_st_s_.A_.~(~L_m_lkW1~1) __ __,__ ___ o_.6_9_7-l- o. 733 o. 76_9-+--__ o_. 8_0_5,_ 0.841
Cost G.C. (Lm/kW11) 0.235 1 0.264 0.294 0.323 0.352

LIFE-TIME

Variation% I -50% -25% 0 25% 50%

Life-time I 10 15 20 25 30
- --------

C::_?~~-~:AJ~1~~~::L ____ --- - 0.922 0.877 0.769 0.77 0.741
·---- -~---·--·-- ----- ·---- -------------

Cost G.C. (Lm/kW11) 0.386 0.352 0.294 0.288 0.264

DISCOUNT FACTOR

Variation% I -50% -25% 0 25% 50%
Discount Factor 0.021 0.0315 0.0112 0.0525 0.063
Cost S .A. (Lm/k. Wl1) 0.689 0.728 0.769 0.811 0.853

------------- , __ ,

Cost G.C. (Lm/k.Wh) 0.241 0.268 0.294 O.J2 O.J49

ENERGY OUTPUT

Variation% I -50% -25% 0 25% 50% ----------------- --
Energy Output of S.A. 450 675 900 1125 1350

·-f--·---

Cost S.A. (Lm/kW11) 1.537 1.025 0.769 0.615 0.512
Energy Output of G. C. 562.5 843.75 J 12) 1406 ?.'i 1687 'i

- ·- ~- --------------~·
Cosl G C (f.m/kW11) 0 587 0 391 0.294 0.235 0.196

JNJTTAI, C:APJTAL

93

Sensitivity Analysis for Stand-alone PY System

2 Cost (Lm/kWh) ----· .

-·-- PV Modules

6, 1.5 ----{]--- Batteries "~
~'

-+-- Batt. Control Unit ~
'·

"t>--._ 1 II?
0--- - - --0---- -:-:: ~,.~ ~::::::-~c~t Ill ---<,___ Lifetime ·-----(;.

•=·~~,. -·- -

I!- ~--- z:', .. Discount Factor () .,
-- ·i'i Output Energy

I , 0 , 1

---•·----- Total Capital Cost -50% -25% 0% 25% 50%

Percent Variation

Figure 4.1: Spider diagram for the cost variation of the 1.2 kWp stand-alone PY system.

Sensitivity Analysis for Grid-connected PY System

!:5--------

50% 25%